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Sie + Er 2018

Sie Er

1 Karin Baumann + Rolf Gerber 28 30 58

2 Dori + Peter Hari 29 28 57

3 Vreni  + Beat Schranz 27 28 55

4 Sandra Röthlisberger + Simon Meister 27 27 54

5 Lisi + Ueli Dänzer 24 29 53

6 Barbara + Mathe Jungen 24 28 52

7 Esther + Dani Jungen 23 29 52

8 Nadin + Kari Wyssen 21 30 51

9 Heidi + Christian Allenbach 20 29 49

10 Andrea + Christian Germann 23 25 48

11 Priska Knutti +David Trummer 22 26 48

12 Marina + Kevin Schmid 19 25 44



Rangliste Glück 2018

1 Gerber Rolf 14

2 Pieren Melchior 20

3 Bircher Toni 21

4 Hari Peter sen. 28

5 Wyssen Kari 29

6 Allenbach Christian 30

7 Hari Peter jun. 32

8 Schmid René 34

8 Dänzer Simon 34

10 Jungen Matthäus 36

11 Gröflin Denis 38

12 Inniger Göpf 39

13 Pieren Abraham 40

14 Hari Toni 41

15 Jungen Ueli 42

16 Inniger Albert 46

17 Schranz Martin 49

18 Germann Toni 50

18 Allenbach René 50

20 Oester Ernst 54

21 Maurer Abraham 57

22 Jungen Daniel 59

23 Dänzer Ueli 61

24 Trummer David 72

25 Chung André 73

26 Schranz Beat 84

27 Inniger Oliver 101

28 Pieren Adrian 111



Rangliste Kunst 2018

Sportwaffen  A

1 Gerber Rolf 479

2 Hari Peter jun. 468

3 Jungen Matthäus 458

4 Bircher Toni 452

5 Germann Toni 448

6 Hari Toni 447

7 Pieren Melchior 437

8 Wyssen Kari 435

9 Hari Peter sen. 399

Ordonanzwaffen  D

1 Dänzer Ueli 461

2 Jungen Daniel 455

3 Gröflin Denis 449

4 Allenbach Christian 448

5 Schmid René 444

6 Dänzer Simon 444

7 Hari Albrecht 441

8 Pieren Abraham 437

9 Jungen Ueli 431

10 Inniger Albert 430

11 Inniger Göpf 427

12 Allenbach René 426

13 Trummer David 402

14 Oester Ernst 402



2018

Rangliste Albert Hager Stich

Kranzlimiten    A=95     D=90

Kat. Kranzlimite
A 95
D 90

1 Gerber Rolf K 99

2 Inniger Göpf K 98

3 Bircher Toni K 97

4 Hari Peter sen. K 97

5 Pieren Melchior K 96

6 Jungen Matthäus K 96

7 Jungen Daniel K 96

8 Germann Toni K 95

9 Dänzer Ueli K 95

10 Wyssen Kari 94

11 Oester Ernst K 94

12 Hari Toni 93

13 Schranz Martin 93

14 Inniger Albert K 93

15 Maurer Adi 92

16 Allenbach Christian K 92

17 Meister Luc K 91

18 Hari Peter jun. 90

19 Trummer David K 90

20 Pieren Abraham 89

21 Gröflin Denis 88

22 Schmid René 88

23 Hari Albrecht 87

24 Maurer Abraham 86

25 Jungen Ueli 84



Rangliste Grümpel 2018

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Pieren Melchior 982

2 Bircher Toni 981

3 Hari Peter jun. 977

4 Gerber Rolf 96 976

5 Germann Toni 95 976

6 Schranz Beat 974

7 Hari Toni 973

8 Trummer David 971

9 Jungen Matthäus 968

10 Maurer Adi 967

11 Hari Albrecht 93 966

12 Allenbach Christian 92 966

13 Dänzer Ueli 962

14 Wyssen Kari 960

15 Allenbach René 959

16 Schranz Martin 958

17 Jungen Daniel 957

18 Gröflin Denis 92 953

19 Hari Peter sen. 91 953

20 Oester Ernst 952

21 Pieren Abraham 948

22 Schmid René 947

23 Inniger Göpf 944

24 Inniger Albert 937

25 Dänzer Simon 928

26 Meister Luc 925

27 Jungen Ueli 914

28 Pieren Adrian 871

29 Maurer Abraham 825

30 Chung André 813



Rangliste Busi 2018

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Bircher Toni 238
2 Pieren Melchior 235
3 Hari Peter jun. 234
4 Hari Toni 233
5 Schranz Beat 28 28 28 28 232
6 Gerber Rolf 28 28 28 27 232
7 Inniger Albert 28 229
8 Trummer David 26 229
9 Inniger Göpf 27 228
10 Allenbach René 26 228
11 Wyssen Kari 227
12 Jungen Matthäus 27 226
13 Hari Peter sen. 26 226
14 Hari Albrecht 225
15 Allenbach Christian 224
16 Meister Luc 27 27 221
17 Jungen Daniel 27 26 221
18 Meister Simon 220
19 Gröflin Denis 218
20 Dänzer Ueli 217
21 Maurer Abraham 216
22 Germann Toni 215
23 Inniger Sven 214
24 Germann Christian 22 19 19 18 212
25 Oester Ernst 22 19 19 17 212
26 Schranz Martin 208
27 Pieren Abraham 205
28 Schmid René 201
29 Dänzer Simon 196
30 Aellig Manuel 190
31 Knutti Alexander 181
32 Jungen Ueli 178
33 Chung André 164
34 Pieren Adrian 160
35 Inniger Oliver 138
36 Schmid Kevin 118



Gesamtrangliste Ausschiesset 2018

Busi Grümpel Kunst Hager Glück Total

Sportwaffen A

1 Gerber Rolf 232 976 479 99 14 1772

2 Bircher Toni 238 981 452 97 21 1747

3 Hari Peter jun. 234 977 468 90 32 1737

4 Pieren Melchior 235 982 437 96 20 1730

5 Jungen Matthäus 226 968 458 96 36 1712

6 Hari Toni 233 973 447 93 41 1705

7 Wyssen Kari 227 960 435 94 29 1687

8 Germann Toni 215 976 448 95 50 1684

9 Hari Peter sen. 226 953 399 97 28 1647

10 Schranz Martin 208 958 93 49 1210

11 Maurer Adi 967 92 1059

Ordonanzwaffen D

1 Hari Albrecht 225 966 441 87 1719

2 Allenbach Christian 224 966 448 92 30 1700

3 Dänzer Ueli 217 962 461 95 61 1674

4 Jungen Daniel 221 957 455 96 59 1670

5 Gröflin Denis 218 953 449 88 38 1670

6 Inniger Göpf 228 944 427 98 39 1658

7 Schmid René 201 947 444 88 34 1646

8 Inniger Albert 229 937 430 93 46 1643

9 Pieren Abraham 205 948 437 89 40 1639

10 Trummer David 229 971 402 90 72 1620

11 Oester Ernst 212 952 402 94 54 1606

12 Jungen Ueli 178 914 431 84 42 1565

13 Allenbach René 228 959 426 50 1563

14 Dänzer Simon 196 928 444 34 1534

15 Meister Luc 221 925 91 1237

16 Schranz Beat 232 974 84 1122

17 Maurer Abraham 216 825 86 57 1070

18 Pieren Adrian 160 871 111 920

19 Chung André 164 813 73 904

20 Meister Simon 220 220

21 Inniger Sven 214 214

22 Germann Christian 212 212

23 Aellig Manuel 190 190

24 Knutti Alexander 181 181

25 Schmid Kevin 118 118

26 Inniger Oliver 138 101 37


